502217545 02/02/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/02/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Francis C. MILLER	01/29/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LAKE COUNTRY FRACWATER SPECIALISTS, LLC	
Street Address:	28 Main Street	
City:	Livonia	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14487	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2012036050

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5853462135

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585-346-3783

Email: jmhammond@patent-innovations.com

Correspondent Name: PATENT INNOVATIONS LLC
Address Line 1: 150 LUCIUS GORDON DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 205

Address Line 4: WEST HENRIETTA, NEW YORK 14586

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LCF105

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John M. Hammond

Total Attachments: 2

source=20130129 LCF105 assgt#page1.tif source=20130129 LCF105 assgt#page2.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 029743 FRAME: 0744

OP \$40.00 US2012036050

Docket No.: LCF105 Inventors: MILLER et al. Filed: 5/2/2012

International Application No.: PCT/US2012/036050 Title: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TREATING NATURAL GAS AND OIL

WELL DRILLING WASTE WATER

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS,

Francis C. MILLER, presently residing at 39 Spring Street, Livonia, NY 14487; and

have invented a METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TREATING NATURAL GAS AND OIL WELL DRILLING WASTE WATER ("The Invention") for which an international application for Letters Patent has been filed in the United States Receiving Office of the World Intellectual Property Organization as indicated above; and

WHEREAS, LAKE COUNTRY FRACWATER SPECIALISTS, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware with offices at 28 Main Street, Livonia, NY 14487 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under The Invention and the said application.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said

Francis C. MILLER

have sold, assigned, transferred, conveyed and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell. assign, transfer, convey and set over, effective May 2, 2012, unto the said

LAKE COUNTRY FRACWATER SPECIALISTS, LLC

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Invention, and the said application and all national phase applications, non-provisional applications, divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

> PATENT REEL: 029743 FRAME: 0745

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto set their hands and seals as of the 27th day of Jornay, 2013.

STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF On role: ss.:

On this 27th day of Jornay, 2013, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Francis C. MILLER, to me known to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledges the same to be his free act and deed.

RICHARD A. ROZZI
Notary Public - State of New York
No. 01 RO6107670
Qualified in Monroe County
My Commission Expires April 5, 2014

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 029743 FRAME: 0746

RECORDED: 02/02/2013